Request Info ‘

Type Budget Amendment

Description CIP planned projects funding

Board Meeting 10/07/2019-Appropriate and transfer $8,425,021 to the county capital
Justification reserve to fund planned projects $2,257,666 courthouse addition, $5,450,000 landfill
transfer station, $417,355 landfill closure, and Waccamaw multi-purpose facility $300,000.

Originator Tiffany Rogers

I

Department |Object [Dept Desc Object Desc Amount [[ncr/Decr |Dr/Cr

439801 464204 |Interfund Trans Co Cap Reserve  [New Courthouse Future Cap Imp [2257666]|Increase |Debit

439801 464278 [Interfund Trans Co Cap Reserve  [Landfill Transfer Station 5450000]Increase |[Debit
439801 464173 |Interfund Trans Co Cap Reserve  |Landfill Closure Designated 417355|Increase |[Debit
439801 464277 |Interfund Trans Co Cap Reserve  [Waccamaw 300000|Increase [Debit
439801 398110 |Interfund Trans Co Cap Reserve  |Trans Frm General Fund 8425021 |Increase |Credit

Grand Total: 16850042




